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ROTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND ROTA MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL

2012-2013 SCHOOL CALENDAR AS 8/10/2012

First semester — 92 Instructional Days

Friday, August 24
Monday, August 27

Monday, September 3
Thursday, September 6
Friday, September 21
Friday, September 28
Monday, October 8
Friday, October 12
Friday, October 19
Thursday, November 1
Friday, November 2
Monday, November 5
Thursday, November 8
Friday, November 9
Monday, November 12
Thursday, November 22
Friday, November 23
Friday, December 7
Thursday, December 13
Monday, December 24
Tuesday, December 25
2013

Tuesday, January 1
Monday, January 7
Friday, January 11
Monday, January 21
Thursday, January 24
Friday, January 25

New students/parents orientation: MPB, 12:00-14:30
Begin First Quarter and First Semester

Early release 1330 ES Only; 1530 HS dismissal

Labor Day- Federal Holiday-School Closed

MHS Open House, 16:00-19:00

School Improvement — Early Release 1330 for ES & HS
DoD Mandatory Training- Half-day Release at 1130 for ES & HS
Columbus Day - Federal Holiday-School Closed

School Improvement Workday — No School for students
School Improvement - Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS
End of First Quarter (47 days of classroom instruction)
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS - Teacher Work Day

Begin Second Quarter

NO SCHOOL- ES Parent/Teacher Conference; HS in session
NO SCHOOL- ES & HS Parent/Teacher Conference
Veteran’s Day- Federal Holiday-School Closed
Thanksgiving- Federal Holiday-School Closed

NO SCHOOL- Recess Day-School Closed

School Improvement - Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS
Accelerated Withdrawal Date for the First Semester
Begin Winter Recess

Christmas- Federal Holiday — School Closed

New Year’s Day- Federal Holiday-School Closed

Instruction Resumes

School Improvement Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS

Martin Luther King Jr. Day- Federal Holiday-School Closed

End of Second Quarter and First Semester

NO SCHOOL- Teacher Work Day (45 days of classroom instruction)

Second Semester- 91 Instructional Days

Monday, January 28
Friday, February 1
Monday, February 4
Monday, February 18
Friday, February 22
Friday, March 15
Thursday, April 4
Friday, April 5
Monday, April 8
Monday, April 15
Mon-Fri. April 15-19
Friday, April 19
Friday, April 26
Thursday, May 16
Monday, May 27
Friday, May 31
Thursday, June 13
Friday, June 14

Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester

NO SCHOOL - ES Parent/Teacher Conference; HS in session
School Improvement Workday - No School for students
President’s Day — Federal Holiday

School Improvement- Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS
School Improvement- Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS
End of Third Quarter (48 days of classroom instruction)
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS — Teacher Work Day

Begin Spring Recess

Instruction Resumes- Begin Fourth Quarter

ES Re-registration week for SY 2013-2014

NO SCHOOL ES & HS Parent/Teacher Conference/HS Registration for SY 2013-2014

School Improvement -Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS
Accelerated Withdrawal Date End of School Year
Memorial Day- Federal Holiday

School Improvement- Early Release at 1330 for ES & HS

A HIGH SCHOOL

=

End of 4th Quarter/2ndSemester (43 days of classroom instruction) Students dismissed at 1130

NO SCHOOL- Teacher Work Day



